Amend HB 1387 on third reading as follows:

- (1) In the recital to SECTION 1 of the bill, strike "37.0811(a), Education Code, is amended" and substitute "Section 37.0811, Education Code, is amended by amending Subsection (a) and adding Subsection (b-1)".
- (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, amending Section 37.0811, Education Code, following Subsection (a), insert the following:
- (b-1) A school marshal appointed under this section is eligible to serve as a school marshal on a school campus only after completing an active shooter response training provided by the Advanced Law Enforcement Rapid Response Training Center at Texas State University--San Marcos.
- (3) In the recital to SECTION 2 of the bill, strike "37.0813(a), Education Code, is amended" and substitute "Section 37.0813, Education Code, is amended by amending Subsection (a) and adding Subsection (b-1)".
- (4) In SECTION 2 of the bill, amending Section 37.0813, Education Code, following Subsection (a), insert the following:
- (b-1) A school marshal appointed under this section is eligible to serve as a school marshal on a school campus only after completing an active shooter response training provided by the Advanced Law Enforcement Rapid Response Training Center at Texas State University--San Marcos.